altering interest-sensitive income and expenses, affecting its net interest income.

The principal currency in which the Group operates is Sterling, although a small number of transactions are completed in US dollars, Euros and

other currencies in the Commercial Finance business. The Group has no significant exposures to foreign currencies and hedges any residual

currency risks to Sterling. The Group does not operate a trading book.

See page 30 of the 2022 Annual Report and Accounts for further details on the mitigation and change during the year of market risk.

Interest rate risk

Group and Company

The Group seeks to ‘match’ interest rate risk on either side of the statement of financial position and hedges residual mismatch in accordance

with risk appetites. However, this is not a perfect match and interest rate risk is present on the mismatch between fixed rate loans and savings

products and variable rate assets and liabilities.

The Group monitors the interest rate mismatch on at least a monthly basis using market value sensitivity and earnings at risk, which were as

follows at 31 December:

2022

£million
2021

£million

Market value sensitivity

 +200bp parallel shift in yield curve 1.8 2.7

 -200bp parallel shift in yield curve (1.9) (2.7)

Earnings at risk sensitivity

 +100bp parallel shift in yield curve 1.2 1.4

 -100bp parallel shift in yield curve (1.2) (0.4)

The Directors consider that 200bps in the case of Market value sensitivity and 100bps in the case of Earnings at risk are a reasonable

approximation of possible changes.

41. Liquidity and funding risk
Liquidity and funding risk is the risk that the Group is unable to meet its obligations as they fall due or can only do so at excessive cost. The

Group maintains adequate liquidity resources and a prudent, stable funding profile at all times to cover liabilities as they fall due in normal and

stressed conditions.

The Group manages its liquidity in line with internal and regulatory requirements, and at least annually assesses the robustness of the liquidity